

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-4	102	Version:	1	Name:	Monterrey Security Consultants, Inc.	
Туре:	Con	tract			Status:	Approved	
File created:	7/6/2	2021			In control:	Finance Committee	
On agenda:	9/23	8/2021			Final actio	n: 10/7/2021	
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT						
	Department(s): Juvenile Temporary Detention Center						
	Vendor: Monterrey Security Consultants, Inc.						
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Unarmed Security Services Contract						
	Contract Value: \$7,037,358.30						
	Contract period: 10/1/2021 - 9/30/2024. 10/11/2021 - 10/10/2024 with two (2) 1-year renewal options						
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2021 \$266,433 FY2022 \$2,285,514.00, FY2023 \$2,426,758, FY2024 \$2,058,653.30						
	Accounts: 11100.10155.520830.00000.00000 Professional Services						
	Contract Number(s): 1825-17682						
	Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation. The prime is a certified MBE.						
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.						
	Summary: This contract enables Monterrey Security Consultants, Inc. to provide unarmed security services at Juvenile Temporary Detention Center. The unarmed security provider will assist the JTD in providing a safe and secure juvenile detention environment for residents and staff at the facility.						
	This contract is awarded through Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures in accordance with Cook County Procurement Code. Monterrey Security Consultants, Inc. was selected based on established evaluation criteria.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	TIM	OTHY C. I	EVANS, Chi	ef Ju	idge, Circuit (Court of Cook County	
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action Re	sult
10/7/2021	1	Board of	Commissio	ners		approve as amended in the errata	ISS
10/6/2021	1	Finance	Committee			recommend for approval as amended in Pa	ISS

the errata

9/23/2021 1 Board of Commissioners

refer

Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Juvenile Temporary Detention Center

Vendor: Monterrey Security Consultants, Inc.

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Unarmed Security Services Contract

Contract Value: \$7,037,358.30

Contract period: 10/1/2021 - 9/30/2024. 10/11/2021 - 10/10/2024 with two (2) 1-year renewal options.

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2021 \$266,433 FY2022 \$2,285,514.00, FY2023 \$2,426,758, FY2024 \$2,058,653.30

Accounts: 11100.10155.520830.00000.00000 Professional Services

Contract Number(s): 1825-17682

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation. The prime is a certified MBE.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract enables Monterrey Security Consultants, Inc. to provide unarmed security services at Juvenile Temporary Detention Center. The unarmed security provider will assist the JTDC in providing a safe and secure juvenile detention environment for residents and staff at the facility.

This contract is awarded through Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures in accordance with Cook County Procurement Code. Monterrey Security Consultants, Inc. was selected based on established evaluation criteria.